SENATE COMMERCE COMMITTE

2011
CHAIRPERSON. . . ... e Senator Susan Wagle
VICECHAIR. . ... i Senator Julia Lynn
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER. .. .............. Senator Tom Holland

MEMBERS:
Senator Jay Emler
Senator Oletha Faust-Goudeau
Senator Jeff Longbine
Senator Ray Merrick
Senator Robert Olsen
Senator Jean Schodorf

Senator Chris Steineger
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Meeting Dates

01/13/11

01/19/11

0172511

01/26/11

01/27/11

02/03/11

02/08/11

02/08/11

02/09/11

02/10/11

02/15/11

02/16/11

02/17/11

02/22/11

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

Senator Jay Emler

See page 3

See page 3

Senator Oletha Faust-Goudeau

Senator Holland

Senator Jeff Longbine

Senator Julia Lynn

Senator Ray Merrick

Senator Robert Olsen

Senator Jean Schodorf

Senator Chris Steineger
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Senator Susan Wagle

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent
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Meeting Dates

03/03/11

03/04/11

03/08/11

03/09/11

03/10/11

03/15/11

03/16/11

03/17/11

03/21/11

03/22/11

03/30/11

04/01/11

04/28/11

04/29/11

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

Senator Jay Emler

See page 3

See page 3

Senator Oletha Faust-Goudeau

Senator Holland

Senator Jeff Longbine

Senator Julia Lynn

Senator Ray Merrick

Senator Robert Olsen

Senator Jean Schodorf

Senator Chris Steineger

R R o R R

Senator Susan Wagle

* Temporary Member
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X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent
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* Temporary Member

Meeting Dates|05/10/11| 05/11/11 Number Number

Excused Absent
Senator Jay Emler X E 12 0
Senator Oletha Faust-Goudeau E X 3 0
Senator Holland X X 3 0
Senator Jeff Longbine X E 2 0
Senator Julia Lynn X X 1 0
Senator Ray Merrick X X 0 0
Senator Robert Olsen X X 1 0
Senator Jean Schodorf E E 3 0
Senator Chris Steineger X X 0 0
Senator Susan Wagle 1 0

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent
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Revised 05-11-11
SENATE COMMERCE COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF DATE OF FA
HEARING/ BY FULL
DISCUSSION COMMITTEE
Senate Bills
SB42 An act concerning the Kansas technology No action taken No action taken

enterprise corporation pertaining to the abolishing
thereof; pertaining to the transfer of the powers and
duties thereof to the department of commerce and
the board of regents

SB77 An act concerning the employment security act; 02-03-11 02/10/11
creating an assessment for the payment of interest 02-08-11
on advances received from the federal 02-09-11

government; removing the waiting week;
pertaining to benefits

SB78 An act concerning certain appointments made by 02/16/11 02/22/11
KTEC; transferring such authority to the governor

SB110 An act concerning certain appointments made by No action taken No action taken
KTEC; transferring such authority to the governor

SB137 An act concerning the employment security law; 2-16-11 02/22/11
relating to unemployment benefits for privately 2/17/11 Reconsider
contracted school bus drivers

SB140 An act enacting the Kansas small and 02/17/11 No action taken
disadvantaged business development program act.

SB157 An act concerning employment; relating to No action taken No action taken

misclassification of employees

SB171 An act concerning public works projects for state No action taken No action taken
agencies; prescribing payment of minimum wages
for work thereon and preferences for certain
employees to work thereon.

SB189 An act concerning the Kansas bioscience authority; | No action taken No action taken
pertaining to the number of voting members..
SB205 An act establishing the Kansas employment first No action taken No action taken

initiative act and creating the Kansas employment
first oversight commission

SB219 An act concerning the wage payment act; No action taken No action taken
pertaining to remedies for employees whose
employers repeatedly fail t pay wages

RESOLUTIONS

ERO37 Abolishing Kansas, Inc. as established by K.S.A. 02/17/11 02/17/11
74-8001 et seq, and appointing the secretary of
Administration to efficiently wrap up and conclude
the affairs of Kansas, Inc. and to satisfy any
outstanding liabilities or commitments of Kansas,
Inc




BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF DATE OF FA
HEARING/ BY FULL
DISCUSSION COMMITTEE
House Bills

HB2054 An act concerning the Kansas technology 03/16/11 05/11/11
enterprise corporation pertaining to the abolishing
thereof; pertaining to the powers and duties hereof
to the department of commerce and the board of
regents

HB2130 An act concerning labor organizations; relating to 03/15/11 03/15/11
political activities

Sub HB2134 An act concerning workers compensation 03/03/11 03/09/11

03/08/11
03/09/11

Sub HB2135 An act concerning certain employees; relating to 03/10/11 03/30/11
misclassification of employees to avoid tax 03/17/11
withholding, contributions, and reporting
requirements 03/22/11

CONFIRMATIONS:
Department of Labor

Mrs. Karin Brownlee, Secretary, Department of Labor by the Committee on January 27, 2011
Mr. Pat George, Secretary, Department of Commerce by the Committee on January 27, 2011

Mrs. Patrice Petersen-Klein, Member of the Board of Directors for the Kansas Development Finance Authority
by the Committee on March 16, 2011

Ms. Patricia Bossert, Member of the Employment Security Board of Review by the Committee on April 28, 2011
Mr. Wayne Maichel, Member of the Employment Security Board of Review by the Committee on April 28, 2011
Mr. Don Linville, Member of the Development Finance Authority by the Committee on April 29, 2011

REAPPOINTMENTS:
Mr. Kyle Elliott, Member, Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation by the Committee on January 19, 2011




